Transfer that said		B. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 3651-0027 (dxp. 6/30(2005) \\ Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 1 C		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		nai documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(les)
Kenneth P. Glynn	Name: iVoice,	Inc.
Jerome R. Mahoney	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🏬 Yes 🖼 No		68/6
3. Nature of conveyance:		2258
Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 750) Highway 34
□ Other		
Execution Date: Glynn June 16,04	City: <u>Matawan</u>	State:_ <u>NJ</u> zip: ^{<} _07747
Execution Date: Mahoney June 16, 2004	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		enst 200
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date o	of the application is: 16 June
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	in approarion in a second
((- 1 7 0	5.1 atom 110.(9)	
10 893720		
Accinomis inditions and	eched? 🕍 Yes 🖟 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
Name: Kenneth P. Glynn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number	
Street Address: 24 Mine Street	o. Doposit account number	n •
City: Flemingtostate: NJ Zip: 08822	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	THO OF AGE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and cofred	ct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	- Q //X	and any accorded copy
Kenneth P. Glynn	Me The	June 16, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover		nts: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Tra	IOSMERKS, BOX Assignmente	

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0558

0/20/4

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) IVC-116A			
Whereas, I/We, Jerome R. Mahoney ofof	, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in <u>Wirelessly Loade</u> d			
Speaking Consumer Product Container Method An	d System			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	6 June 2004, and			
Whereas, iVoice, Inc of	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 750 Highway 34, Matawai	n NJ 07747is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sam for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this 16th day of June	e, for his sole use and behoof; and erm for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been			
at Flemington, NJ 08822	20 <u>0 4</u> .			
State of New Jersey)	gnature			
County of Hunterdon	gistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said Jerome R. Mahoney				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 16th				
lay of June , 2004				
Geal Deirdra M. M at-law in the S dote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representations.	leagher, an attorney tate of New Jersey			
nore than one signature is required, See below.	ve(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Total of

REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0559

.			Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-0
ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION	ON	Docket Number (Optional) IVC-116A
Whereas, I/We, Kenneth P. G	lynn	of	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented	•		
Speaking Consumer Produ	ict Contai	ner Method An	d System
for which an application for a Unit	ed States Patent	was filed on	·
Application Number		-	
g for which an application for a Unit			
Whereas, iVoice, Inc	of		here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is	750 High	vay 34. Matwa	n NJ 07747 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	e and interest in	the same;	
and transfer unto said assignee the full a rights, title and interest in and to any as hereby authorize and request the Direct Patent to said assignee, of the entire right for the use and behoof of his legal regranted, as fully and entirely as the sar made. Executed this	nd all Patents w tor of the U.S. F pht, title, and inte presentatives, to me would have I	hich may be granted Patent and Trademark prest in and to the san the full end of the to been held by me had	therefore in the United States. I/We : Office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be
at Flemington, NJ 08822	•	1/	
at		Jan s	ignature
State of New Jersey) SS:		Printed Name/Re	ogistration No., if applicable
County of Hunterdon			Sien and the state of the state
Before me personally appeared said	Kenneth		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrum	ent to be his free	$ ightharpoonup$ act and deed this $\frac{1}{2}$	6th
day of June	*	· .	
6		Lecidia	M Meagher
Seal	at	-law in the s	eagher, an attorney- tate of New Jersey
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of more than one signature is required, See below*.	f record of the entire	Interest or their representa	live(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

_____ Total of _______ forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested formst for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 07/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0560